SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 595

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 7

In line 2 of the printed bill, after the first semicolon delete the rest of the line and insert 1 2 "amending ORS 744.850." 3 Delete lines 4 through 29 and insert: "SECTION 1. ORS 744.850 is amended to read: 4 $\mathbf{5}$ "744.850. As used in ORS 744.850 to 744.858: "(1) 'Limited license' means a license issued under ORS 744.852 that authorizes a rental company 6 to offer or sell insurance as provided in ORS 744.854. 7 "(2) 'Rental agreement' means a written agreement setting forth the terms and conditions gov-8 9 erning use of a vehicle provided by a rental company for rent. 10 "(3) 'Rental company' means a person or entity in the business of providing motor vehicles to the public under a rental agreement for a period of 90 days or less. 11 12"(4) 'Renter' means a person obtaining the use of a vehicle from a rental company for a period 13 of 90 days or less. "(5) 'Vehicle' means an automobile, van, minivan, sports utility vehicle, cargo van, recreational 14 vehicle, motorcycle, all-terrain vehicle, trailer, pickup truck or truck with a gross vehicle weight 1516 of less than 26,000 pounds that does not require a commercial driver license to operate.". 17